
  

                     
  

UNWTO CAPACITY BUILDING WORKSHOP ON TOURISM STATISTICS FOR AFRICA 
HELD AT THE EMPERORS PALACE HOTEL ON THE 23RD - 24th NOVEMBER 2009 

WORKSHOP III 
 
 

Nº Name Country Organization Title E-mail address 
1 Stanley FLEETWOOD Australia UNWTO Consultant stanf@iprimus.com.au 

2 Marion LIBREROS Colombia UNWTO Consultant mlibreros.pinot@cable.net.co 

3 Potlako C KGARI Botswana Department of Tourism Senior Tourism Officer  pckgari@gov.bw 

4 Mmathapelo MODUKANELE Botswana Department of Tourism Assistant Tourism Officer mmodukanele@yahoo.com 

5 Cowdril BUSANG Botswana Department of Tourism  Market Analysist cbusang@botswanatourism.co.bw 

6 Mr. Anagaw Gessesse GOBEZE Ethiopia Ministry of Culture and Tourism Acting Head, Planning anagawg@yahoo.com 

7 Paul Solomon BRUCE Gambia Central Bank of the Gambia Economist psbrucets@hotmail.com 

8 Isatou LOWENJIE Gambia Gambia Tourism Authority Marketing officer  ilowenjie@yahoo.com 

9 Martin TWUM 
 

Ghana Ghana Tourist Board Manager Research, Statistics & 
Information 

mtwum@hotmail.com 

10 Ebenezer Kojo OCRAN Ghana Statistical Service CEO ebenezerocran@yahoo.co.uk 
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11 Atta FREMPONG Ghana Bank of Ghana Deputy Chief Manager atta.frempong@bog.gov.gh 

12 Michael RIUNGU Kenya Kenya Tourist Board  Res & Dev Manager  mriungu@kenyatourism.org 

13 Joseph NZOMOI Kenya Central Bank of Kenya ke  Economist nzomoijn@centralbank.go.

14 Sylvester O BOLO Kenya Ministry of Tourism  Assistant Dir: Human Res Mng  m somondibolo@yahoo.co

15 Mathew C O ODUOR stics ger Kenya  National Bureau of Stati Snr Mana cmomondi@knbs.go.ke 

16 Sarah KAULA Kenya Central Bank of Kenya o.ke Analysist kaulasu@centralbank.g

17 Simon KIARIE Kenya Ministry of Tourism  Chief Tourist Officer skiarie@tourism.go.ke 

18 Daniel M KAISUI onomisKenya Ministry of Tourism  Principal Ec t dkaisu@tourism.go.ke 

19 Tlotliso MPEKA Lesotho Bureau of Statistics Statistician tmpeka93@gmail.com 

20 Lebusetsa MATELA Lesotho Central Bank of Lesotho Economist lmatela@centralbank.org.ls 

21  Manchafalo MOTSOENENG nt Corporation g.ls Lesotho Tourism Developme Research Officer  m.moetsoeneng@ltdc.or

22 Antonio A Tomé MULUANA epartment Mozambique Ministry of Tourism Head of Economics D amuluana@yahoo.com 

23 Jorge Daniel CHEMANE ique  Statistic Mozamb Statistics National Institute Technical of jorge.chemane@ine.gov.mz 

24  Aliyu Bello SA’IDU Nigeria National Bureau of Statistics Statistician bsaliyun2000@yahoo.co.uk 

25 Adembanjo Oluwemimo Nigeria Ministry of Tourism & Tourism Officer bantex211@yahoo.com 
AYODELE 

Federal 
Culture 

26 Vanessa VALENTIN Seychelles Central Bank of Seychelles Assistant Statistician  vanessa.valentin@cbs.sc 

27 Ralph HISSEN-LEE ration m Seychelles Seychelles Tourism Board Mng,Policy & Inter Coope ralph.p@seychelles.co

28 Marie JOSIANE Seychelles cal Officer National Statistics Bureau Senior Statisti josianem@nsb.gov.sc 

29 Villela W KEJO Tanzania  Central Bank of Tanzania   Economist    vwkejo@hg-bot-tz.org 

30 Irene S MREMA Tanzania Tanzania National Parks Acc Tech ismrema@hotmail.com 
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31 Eunice M MSANGI  Tanzania  Tanzania National Parks Tourism Officer  eunice.mike@yahoo.com 

32 Shebo  NALISHEBO Zambia Central Statistics Office Head; National Accounts snalishebo@zamstats.gov.zm 

33 Evaristo CHABALA  m Zambia  Ministry of Tourism  Snr Tourism Dev Officer  echabala@mtour.gov.z

34 Sophie Zirebwa  Zimbabwe  Zimbabwe Tourism Authority  ch  Executive Dir: Market Resear sophie@ztazim.co.zw 

35 Enivah MUTSAU Zimbabwe Ministry of Tourism  Dir: Research and Planning enivahmatsau@yahoo.com 

36 Simbarashe SIGAUKE Zimbabwe Zimbabwe Tourism Authority TSA Executive sigauke@ztazim.gov.zw 

37 Prudence MOYO  Zimbabwe Reserve Bank of Zimbabwe  Economist  pmoyo@sbt.co.zw 

38 Douglas MAVHEMBU  Zimbabwe Ministry of Tourism  Assistant Deputy Director  dmavhembu@yahoo.com

39 Tidings MATANGIRA e CSO) c.zw Zimbabw Central Statistics Office ( Statistician tmatangira@cso.a

40 Habimfura TITI wanda entral Bank of Rwanda ng: BOP Division badagu@bnr.rw R C M t

      

south africa 
41 Aneme Malan SA National Department of Tourism Acting DDG: PRM and E amalan@tourism.gov.za 

42 Bulewa Seti SA National Department of Tourism  bseti@tourism.gov.za 

43 Lulamile Stuuurman SA National Department of Tourism  lstuurman@tourism.gov.za 

44 Bashni Muthaya SA South African Tourism (SAT)  ategic Research Manager: Str bashni@southafrica.net 

45 Zimba Mashoto et SA SAT Researcher mashoto@southafrica.n

46 Riaan Grobler SA Statistics South Africa (StatsSA) Chief Economist: National Accounts riaang@statssa.gov.za 

47 Brenda Mosima SA Statistics South Africa (StatsSA) Professional  brendam@statssa.gov.za 

48 Mpho Chakalane  SA Statistics South Africa (StatsSA) Professional  mphoch@statssa.gov.za 

49 Kevin Geddes SA Statistics South Africa (StatsSA) Economist: National Accounts keving@statssa.gov.za 

50 Membrey Mogapi nior Economist: National Accounts embreym@statssa.gov.za   SA Statistics South Africa (StatsSA) Se m
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51 Tshwaro Gae SA Statistics South Africa (StatsSA    

52 Keamogetswe Mabe a (StatsSA onal Accounts eamogetswem@statssa.gov.za SA Statistics South Afric Economist: Nati k

53 Colin Gelderblom SA Home Affairs (DHA) Administrator  

54 Alex Morule SA NW: Parks and Tourism Board Acting Chief: Tourism Dev smorule@nwptb.co.za 

55 Johnson Arkaah SA NW:Parks and Tourism Board Research Manager  jarkaah@nwptb.co.za

56 Ms Milena Ivanovic SA University of Johannesburg Lecturer mivanovic@uj.ac.za 

57 Maisa Correia SA University of Johannesburg Junior Lecturer  mcarreira@uj.ac.za 

58 Mr Charles Mametja om SA LP Dept Economic Dev. & Tourism Researcher  charlesm@golimpopo.c

59 Andile Mlawu SA urism Environment & Tourism Officer amlawu@thedti.gov.za NC Dept of To
Conservation 

60 Tlhopane Ntatisi urism  SA Trade and Industry Assistant Director: To tnthatisi@dti.gov.za 

61 Thandiwe Zulu SA GTA: Strategic Research Division Research Manager  t thandiwe@gauteng.ne

62 Mputle Dikobe et SA GTA: Strategic Research Division Researcher mputle@gauteng.n

63 Tumi Phasha SA GTA: Strategic Research Division Researcher tumi@gauteng.net 

64 Miriam Cassim SA  National Department of Tourism DD: Research mcassim@tourism.gov.za 

65 Makatisane Papo SA  National Department of Tourism DD: Information Management mpapo@tourism.gov.za 

66 Joseph Ndlovu SA  National Department of Tourism ASD: Information Management  jndlovu@tourism.gov.za 

67 Maria Mogane SA  National Department of Tourism Intern  mmogane@tourism.gov.za 

68 Raymond Naidoo A National Department of Tourism SD: Research  naidoo@tourism.gov.za S  A r

      

      

 
 
NB: It does not include the Media and those who only attended the opening  


